# KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## RANKED LIST FOR THE POST OF LPSA (TAMIL MEDIUM) ON Rs. 25,200-54,000/- IN EDUCATION DEPARTMENT IN WAYANAD DISTRICT

### **NOTIFICATION**

#### Ranked List No. 88/2020/SS III

Cat. No. 270/2017

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of LPSA (TAMIL MEDIUM) ON Rs. **25,200-54,000/-** IN EDUCATION DEPARTMENT IN WAYANAD DISTRICT interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from **18.02.2020** 

Rank	SI. No.	Name	Mark			Date of Birth	Community	Remarks
			Interview	Wtg	Total		Community	Remarks
1	11	SURESH KUMAR M	63.00	-	63.00	11.03.1983	SC-PALLAN	
2	9	ANITHA CHRISTY P	63.00	-	63.00	31.12.1987	LC	
3	3	MOUTHAMMA K	62.00	-	62.00	07.02.1980	MUSLIM	
4	8	MANIMEGHALAI B	62.00	-	62.00	14.05.1989		
5	6	DEEPA V	61.00	-	61.00	17.05.1982	SCCC SAMBAVAR	
6	2	SELVI A	60.00	-	60.00	23.07.1977	SC- CHAKKILIYAN	
7	7	SANDRA RAJ T	60.00	-	60.00	08.05.1984	OBC-MARAVAN	
8	10	SOFIYA M	60.00	-	60.00	20.05.1994	MUSLIM	
9	12	SREE MURUGHAN D	57.00	-	57.00	25.05.1988	SC- PARAYAN	
10	1	MADASWAMY G	55.00	-	55.00	03.02.1990	HINDU NADAR	
11	5	JAMSHEERA BANU H	55.00	-	55.00	14.05.1998	MUSLIM	

#### NOTE :

"Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID Proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General conditions. The request for relinquishment received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the Official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalisation of Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised".

(By order of the Commission)

#### SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)